COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Thursday 04/27/2023

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan, and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to accept the April 25, 2023 minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

New Business

TCS Presentation- Two representatives from Towner Communication Systems, Inc., Tim Petty and Preston Sharp, gave a presentation of the phone system they offer and demonstrated how communication works via office phone, cellular device, and laptop device through an employee's extension. They presented the commission with an idea of what the monthly bill would look like and what they would be estimated to spend in up-front costs. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to table this item on the agenda. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

Forvis Contract- This contract was discussed previously at a commission meeting. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the contract with Forvis for Grant Management Services. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (Yes) and Commissioner Williams (Yes).

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session closed at 10:33 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Tuesday, May 2, 2023.

Ske Okelton, Rresiding Commissioner

Sordan Ostanton